APR 2 7 2001

Director of the U.S. Patent **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

05-02-2001

## 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| M  | RI          | 0 7-10-60 101  | 674303 Princy Docket No. 106503  |  |  |  |
|--|-------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. |             |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1.   | A.          | Name of conveying party:<br>Karl Heinz EISNER  | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): EITECFUHRUNGSBAHNSCHUTZ-SYSTEME GMBH BRESLAUR STR. 16,85386 ECHING GERMANY |  |  |  |
|  | В.          | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No                     |  |  |  |  |
| 3.   | Α.          | Nature of conveyance:  | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No  |  |  |  |
|  | $\boxtimes$ | Assignment   |  |  |  |  |
|  |             | Security Agreement Change of Name  |  |  |  |  |
|  |             | Other  | 1  |  |  |  |
|  | В.          | Execution Date: June 23, 2000  |  |  |  |  |
| 4.   | Α.          | If this document is being filed together with a new app                              | lication, the execution date of the application is: June 23, 2000  |  |  |  |
|  | В.          | Patent Application No.(s)  | C. Patent No.(s)   |  |  |  |
| 09-581393 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No  |             |  |  |  |  |  |
| 5.   | Nan         | ne and address of party to whom correspondence<br>cerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one  |  |  |  |
|  | Na          | ame: James A. Oliff  | 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  |  |  |  |
|  |             |  | B. Enclosed (Check No. 110059_)  |  |  |  |
|  | A           | ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320                    | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.                                       |  |  |  |
|  |             |  |  |  |  |  |
| 9.   | the         | e original document.   | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Date: July 10, 2000                                    |  |  |  |
|  | Ja<br>Ti    | nmes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 homas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411       |  |  |  |  |
| 1  |             | Total number of page:  | s including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two  |  |  |  |

**PATENT REEL: 011526 FRAME: 0321** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

|   |  | (1)  | Karl Heinz EISNER  | (5)   |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|---|--|--|
| (1-8)   | Insert   | (2)  |  | (6)   |  |  |
|   | Name(s)<br>of Inventor(s)  | (3)  |  | (7)   |  |  |
|   |  | (4)  |  | (8)   |  |  |
|   | _  |  | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to  |   |  |  |
| (9)   | Insert Name of Assignee  | (9)  | EITEC Führungsbahnschutz-  | Systeme GmhH  |  |  |
| (10)  | Insert Address of  |  | <del> </del>   | ······································  |  |  |
|   | (10) Breslauer Str. 16, 85386 Eching, GERMANY  (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal represent the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as |  |  |   |  |  |
| (11)  | Insert<br>Identification   | (11)   | SLATTED APRON  |   |  |  |
|   | such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number  | (Attorney Docket No. 106503 )  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or  |  |   |  |  |
| (12)  | Insert Date of<br>Signing of<br>Application  | (12)   | on JUNE 2  | 3 2000  |  |  |
| (13)  | Alternative Identification for   | (13)   | U.S. application Serial Number   | er  |  |  |
|   | filed applications   | filed  | June 13, 2000  |   |  |  |
| claims of<br>reexami<br>from sai<br>interest<br>assignmi<br>identific | lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible i  3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author id application(s) to the said A herein assigned, and that he tent is binding on him and hi 6) Each undersigned hereh   | vision the nobtain sto executed Constant Constan | nereof, or any patent or reissue a<br>ing evidence and going forward<br>tute all papers and documents are<br>ivention for Protection of Indust<br>orm all affirmative acts which made<br>is patent to the Assignee.<br>If requests the Director of Patent<br>, as Assignee of the entire interexecuted, and will not execute; as<br>successors, assigns and legal repair the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE  | of perform any act which may be necessary in connection with rial Property or similar agreements.  In the property of similar agreements of the United States resulting set, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this resentatives.  PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for |  |  |
|   | In witness whereof, execut   | ted by th  | ne undersigned on the date(s) (  | pposite the undersigned name(s  |  |  |
| Data )  | JOINE 23   |  | ➤ Inventor Signature   | × Karl Reinz Jun (SEAL)   |  |  |
| Date /  |  |  |  | (SEAL)  |  |  |
| Date  |  |  |  | (SEAL)  |  |  |
| Date  |  |  |  |   |  |  |
| Date  |  |  |  |   |  |  |
| Date  |  |  |  | (SEAL)  |  |  |
| Date  |  |  |  | (SEAL)  |  |  |
| Date  |  | . —  |  | (SEAL)  |  |  |
| Date  |  |  |  | (SEAL)  |  |  |
| If neithe   | er, then it should be signed b   | cfore at   | least two witnesses who also significant two witnesses who also significant the state of the sta | ublic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. gn here:   |  |  |
| Date  | JUNE 2   |  | 2 7016   |   |  |  |
| Date  | > JUNE 2   | <u> </u>   | OOO "Witness   | 1 Kuille Lo   |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 011526 FRAME: 0322